
10,4 km Hauptlauf  am  06.01.2026

Ergebnisliste
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 123 Großkopf, Hannes Sparda-Team Rechberghausen M 4086 1 3 5 : 5 2 
2 472 Wieszt, Julia Sparda-Team Rechberghausen W 3092 1 3 9 : 3 6 
3 486 Eisele, Matthias AST Süßen M 4085 2 4 0 : 3 8 
4 225 Sosnica, Michal TSV Lichtenwald M HK99 1 4 1 : 1 7 
5 200 Brodbek, Marc M 3589 1 4 1 : 3 5 
6 494 Birk, Sebastian Triathlon Team Göppingen M 3094 1 4 2 : 1 1 
7 417 Dunker, Martin TSV Lichtenwald M 4578 1 4 2 : 3 9 
8 299 Siehler, Elias LG Filder M 3587 2 4 3 : 1 1 
9 293 Zink, Markus Sparda-Team Rechberghausen M 4580 2 4 3 : 4 0 

10 492 Richter, Benjamin SV Hussenhofen M 3092 2 4 3 : 4 3 
11 477 Schubert, Emily W HK99 1 4 3 : 5 0 
12 447 Bauer, Jan M 3092 3 4 3 : 5 5 
13 462 Astanin, Sergej AST Süßen M 4086 3 4 4 : 0 1 
14 335 Hofele, Max GSV Dürnau M 3095 4 4 4 : 0 3 
15 297 Steck, Dietmar AST Süßen M 5569 1 4 5 : 2 0 
16 373 Dravec, Karlheinz TSV Lichtenwald M 6063 1 4 5 : 2 6 
17 300 Meyer, Dominik. Sparda-Team Rechberghausen M 3095 5 4 5 : 2 7 
18 295 Grasmeier, Bernd Sparda-Team Rechberghausen M 6062 2 4 5 : 3 6 
19 196 Piesnack, Klaus ES läuft! Team ERDINGER M 5567 2 4 5 : 5 0 
20 117 Pflüger, Dieter AST Süßen M 6561 1 4 5 : 5 6 
21 256 Epple, Paul TSV Frickenhausen Triathlon M HK05 2 4 6 : 0 2 
22 384 Bohsmann, Michael LG Filder M 6561 2 4 6 : 0 7 
23 278 Reimche, Arnold TriAs Wernau M 3092 6 4 6 : 3 2 
24 402 Steinle, Andreas M 5073 1 4 6 : 3 8 
25 251 Roth, Michael TSV Frickenhausen Triathlon M 5076 2 4 6 : 5 4 
26 502 Gottschalk, Katrin Nonplusultra Esslingen W 4578 1 4 7 : 0 4 
27 419 Krapf, Gunther TSV Lichtenwald M 5571 3 4 7 : 0 5 
28 237 Reinhard, Daniel M 4581 3 4 7 : 0 7 
29 173 Göhring, Johannes TSV Gruibingen e. V. M 3589 3 4 7 : 1 0 
30 230 Köpf, Roman TSV Lichtenwald M 4083 4 4 7 : 3 8 
31 235 Rieker, Alica W 3092 2 4 7 : 4 9 
32 132 Jaumann, Mirko Post SV Tübingen M 4580 4 4 8 : 1 0 
33 314 Zimmermann, Marco M 3095 7 4 8 : 1 8 
34 326 Linder, Martin M 3591 4 4 8 : 2 1 
35 281 Possinke, Maurice M 3092 8 4 8 : 2 2 
36 327 Burger, Moritz M 3588 5 4 8 : 2 3 
37 258 Ege, Lisa W 3096 3 4 8 : 3 0 
38 279 Treder, Ivo M 5570 4 4 8 : 3 9 
39 337 Rapp, Robin GSV Dürnau M 3096 9 4 8 : 4 0 
40 285 Trebes, Dominik Lima Theater Esslingen e.V. M 3096 10 4 8 : 4 2 
41 231 Waibel, Mario AST Süßen M 3588 6 4 8 : 4 7 
42 456 Hagmann, Martin Johannes Gurkentruppe Maitis M 4084 5 4 8 : 5 6 
43 274 Wiesenborn, Philipp Bünzwangen M 4082 6 4 8 : 5 7 
44 303 Herwig, Jens AST Süßen M 4578 5 4 9 : 0 3 
45 487 Rot, Sergej M 5076 3 4 9 : 1 7 
46 401 Walter, Jessica Lima Theater Esslingen e.V. W 3094 4 4 9 : 3 5 
47 404 Schmidt, Peter Lauftreff Kirchheim Teck M 6064 3 4 9 : 4 3 
48 158 Häderle, Matthias Sparda-Team Rechberghausen M 4577 6 4 9 : 5 2 
49 437 Nierobisch, Denis M 3094 11 4 9 : 5 5 
50 340 Gümpel, Fabian GSV Dürnau M 3590 7 4 9 : 5 8 
51 259 Winkler, Daniel FC Gammelshausen M 4085 7 4 9 : 5 9 
52 490 Lachmann, Maximilian AST Süßen MJ U2007 1 5 0 : 0 4 
53 349 Sterr, Ute TSV Frickenhausen Triathlon W 4577 2 5 0 : 2 3 
54 355 Hohlbauch, Wolfgang TSV Lichtenwald M 6065 4 5 0 : 2 8 
55 342 Diez, Frieder M 3590 8 5 0 : 5 5 
56 153 Lutz, Tobias TSV Lichtenwald M 3589 9 5 1 : 0 8 
57 141 Lutz, Tamara TSV Lichtenwald W 3092 5 5 1 : 1 1 
58 252 Bollinger, Mario TSV Heiningen M 5075 4 5 1 : 1 6 
59 294 Gerlach, Steffen AST Süßen M 5567 5 5 1 : 5 8 
60 503 Lutz, Rainer AST Süßen M 6065 5 5 2 : 0 0 
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10,4 km Hauptlauf  am  06.01.2026

Ergebnisliste
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

61 429 Laur, Peter AST Süßen M 6064 6 5 2 : 0 4 
62 339 Fink, Patrick GSV M 3589 10 5 2 : 2 1 
63 283 Klenk, Tim M 3590 11 5 2 : 3 8 
64 480 Beck, Simon M 3590 12 5 2 : 4 4 
65 114 In, Yavuz M 5568 6 5 2 : 4 8 
66 152 Veres, Johanna TSV Lichtenwald W 4578 3 5 2 : 5 5 
67 344 Straub, Christian TSV Weilheim M 3590 13 5 3 : 1 8 
68 485 Reichart, David M 4082 8 5 3 : 2 1 
69 357 Herrmann, Michael FC Gammelshausen M 4580 7 5 3 : 3 2 
70 287 Coleman, PJ AST Süßen M 6063 7 5 3 : 3 6 
71 496 Bachmann, Timo M 3096 12 5 3 : 5 0 
72 322 Butz, Dominik M 3094 13 5 3 : 5 9 
73 156 Klein, Robert M 3095 14 5 4 : 0 1 
74 197 Bucher, Jan M 4581 8 5 4 : 2 2 
75 372 Höing, Ralf Lauftreff Kirchheim /Teck M 6062 8 5 4 : 2 7 
76 504 Gänger., Simon Feuerwehr Freudental M 4579 9 5 4 : 4 5 
77 488 Wissler, Joshua MJ U1810 1 5 5 : 0 6 
78 489 Oechsle, Luis JSG Voralb MJ U1809 2 5 5 : 1 0 
79 338 Rasper, Dominik GSV Dürnau M 3096 15 5 5 : 1 1 
80 168 Leyerer, Laura Maria W 4578 4 5 5 : 1 4 
81 380 Riedel-Rink, Thomas TSGV Hattenhofen e.V. M 4580 10 5 5 : 2 0 
82 199 Brodbek, Kirsten W 3590 1 5 5 : 2 4 
83 370 Butz, Benjamin M 4084 9 5 5 : 2 8 
84 493 Kurz, Loenard M 3094 16 5 5 : 3 6 
85 491 Schmiedl, Benjamin JSG Voralb MJ U1810 3 5 5 : 4 8 
86 169 Liebetrau, Isabell W 4082 1 5 5 : 5 7 
87 385 Rapp, Michael AST Süßen M 6065 9 5 5 : 5 8 
88 271 Heinzmann, Philipp M 4085 10 5 6 : 0 0 
89 133 Jaumann, Maresa Post SV Tübingen WJ U1612 1 5 6 : 0 2 
90 483 Konnerth, Udo 1.FC Rechberhausen M 4082 11 5 6 : 2 0 
91 484 Jungmann, Alexej TSV Heiningen M 4580 11 5 6 : 2 1 
92 129 Kramer, Michael AST Süßen M 5568 7 5 6 : 3 5 
93 232 Selter, Thomas TSV Lichtenwald M 7055 1 5 6 : 3 7 
94 242 Costanzo, Stefano TSV Eschenbach e.V. M 4084 12 5 6 : 3 9 
95 481 Cieslar, Martin M 4086 13 5 6 : 4 5 
96 269 Lapp, Heiko Tennisclub Heiningen M 5076 5 5 6 : 4 9 
97 361 Reisenauer, Oliver FV Vorwärts Faurndau M HK99 3 5 6 : 5 1 
98 359 Voss, Lukas M HK99 4 5 6 : 5 2 
99 354 Häfner, Sabrina TSV Lauterburg W 4086 2 5 6 : 5 3 

100 353 Kisslinger, Oliver TSV Lauterburg M 5569 8 5 6 : 5 5 
101 458 Lison, Birgit TSV Heiningen W 5567 1 5 6 : 5 6 
102 386 Schonder, Sabine AST Süßen W 6559 1 5 7 : 1 8 
103 328 Frank, Dennis M 3590 14 5 7 : 2 5 
104 450 Rapp, Madita DLRG Heiningen W HK98 2 5 7 : 3 0 
105 368 Aminger, Nicolai M 3094 17 5 7 : 4 6 
106 171 Schmid, Lisa W 3590 2 5 7 : 5 1 
107 336 Maier, Julien GSV Dürnau M HK99 5 5 7 : 5 2 
108 341 Schmatelka, Maik GSV Dürnau M HK05 6 5 7 : 5 3 
109 215 Hendel, Silke TSV Lichtenwald W 5076 1 5 8 : 0 0 
110 161 Ssykor, Erdmann M 6557 3 5 8 : 0 8 
111 179 Schiffner, Mona W HK01 3 5 8 : 1 8 
112 499 Maurmaier, Klaus Team Traktorwilli M 6559 4 5 8 : 5 9 
113 154 Simon, Laura WK U1215 1 5 9 : 2 3 
114 155 Simon, Erwin M 4084 14 5 9 : 2 4 
115 248 Petermann, Ronald M 4082 15 5 9 : 4 1 
116 445 Bilet, Hayri M 5074 6 5 9 : 5 6 
117 501 Moldaschel, Daniel + Theo TSV Heiningen M 3587 15 1 : 0 0 : 1 2 
118 113 Dogan, Bayram M 6064 10 1 : 0 0 : 1 5 
119 126 Rank, Bernd M 4084 16 1 : 0 0 : 5 4 
120 175 Smilowski, Heiko braun|steine M 4082 17 1 : 0 0 : 5 8 
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10,4 km Hauptlauf  am  06.01.2026

Ergebnisliste
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort
121 172 Aicheler, Thomas braun|steine M 5074 7 1 : 0 1 : 0 8 
122 376 Rehm, Alexander Lauftreff Kirchheim /Teck M 5074 8 1 : 0 1 : 1 5 
123 247 Weske, Marco M 5568 9 1 : 0 1 : 4 6 
124 468 Schulz, Sandro DLRG M HK03 7 1 : 0 1 : 5 0 
125 343 Rot, Anja TSV Lichtenwald W 5075 2 1 : 0 2 : 0 2 
126 317 Zeltenhammer, Cinzia TSV Lichtenwald W 5075 3 1 : 0 2 : 0 3 
127 470 Kandemir, Volkan M 4581 12 1 : 0 2 : 2 3 
128 497 Wällisch, Axel WSF Wernau M 4085 18 1 : 0 2 : 3 1 
129 203 Staudenmayer, Werner AST Süßen M 6062 11 1 : 0 2 : 4 1 
130 292 Kubat, Martin Lauftreff Kirchheim /Teck M 6066 12 1 : 0 3 : 3 3 
131 296 Förch, Andrea Triathlon Team Göppingen W 4581 5 1 : 0 3 : 5 9 
132 459 Bisten-Dwarnicak, Alexander M 3587 16 1 : 0 4 : 0 2 
133 282 Gallus, Alexander M 4085 19 1 : 0 4 : 4 0 
134 229 Dangelmayr, Laura W HK01 4 1 : 0 5 : 0 7 
135 160 Nguyen, Khoa M 3093 18 1 : 0 5 : 0 8 
136 214 Ammann, Markus M 5072 9 1 : 0 5 : 0 9 
137 320 Hirschfeld, Volker AlbAktiv M 6557 5 1 : 0 5 : 2 3 
138 498 Herner, Markus TSV Eschenbach M 3589 17 1 : 0 6 : 3 5 
139 266 Büyük, Shona W 4086 3 1 : 0 6 : 4 8 
140 358 Can, Orhan M 3095 19 1 : 0 8 : 1 0 
141 159 Dortschy, Harald M 5568 10 1 : 0 8 : 1 9 
142 375 Ott, Axel LT Kirchheim/Teck M 7056 2 1 : 0 9 : 2 2 
143 411 Halder, Therese W HK97 5 1 : 1 0 : 0 5 
144 495 Bachmann, Sissy W HK97 6 1 : 1 0 : 2 5 
145 348 Unrath, Denise TSV Lichtenwald W HK97 7 1 : 1 0 : 3 9 
146 365 Unterberger, Xenia TSV Lichtenwald W HK98 8 1 : 1 0 : 4 0 
147 245 Guggenmos, Daniel TSV Lichtenwald M 4580 13 1 : 1 0 : 4 2 
148 265 Wiltschek, Alisha WJ U1810 1 1 : 1 1 : 1 3 
149 284 Vollmer, Antje TSV Lichtenwald W 5072 4 1 : 1 1 : 1 4 
150 346 Nitsche, Ina W HK99 9 1 : 1 1 : 3 5 
151 347 Butz, Sarah W 3095 6 1 : 1 1 : 3 6 
152 137 Siegemund, Ilja M 4084 20 1 : 1 1 : 3 8 
153 121 Staudenmayer, Sven M 4085 21 1 : 1 3 : 0 3 
154 234 Dravec, Andrea TSV Lichtenwald W 5569 2 1 : 1 3 : 2 5 
155 244 Guggenmos, Kirsten TSV Lichtenwald W 4082 4 1 : 1 3 : 3 8 
156 220 Ciravegna, Andrea TSV Lichtenwald W 5074 5 1 : 1 4 : 4 1 
157 500 Bajer, Bruni AlbAktiv Lauf-Team W 6557 2 1 : 1 9 : 1 1 
158 446 Truppat, Julia W 4084 5 1 : 1 9 : 1 2 
159 422 Renz, Yvonne Shortyschlumpf W 4580 6 1 : 1 9 : 1 7 
160 321 Eisenschmid-Hirschfeld, Karin AlbAktiv W 7053 1 1 : 3 2 : 4 0 

10,4 km Hauptlauf  am  06.01.2026

Ergebnisliste  -  Männer
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 123 Großkopf, Hannes Sparda-Team Rechberghausen M 4086 1 3 5 : 5 2 
2 486 Eisele, Matthias AST Süßen M 4085 2 4 0 : 3 8 
3 225 Sosnica, Michal TSV Lichtenwald M HK99 1 4 1 : 1 7 
4 200 Brodbek, Marc M 3589 1 4 1 : 3 5 
5 494 Birk, Sebastian Triathlon Team Göppingen M 3094 1 4 2 : 1 1 
6 417 Dunker, Martin TSV Lichtenwald M 4578 1 4 2 : 3 9 
7 299 Siehler, Elias LG Filder M 3587 2 4 3 : 1 1 
8 293 Zink, Markus Sparda-Team Rechberghausen M 4580 2 4 3 : 4 0 
9 492 Richter, Benjamin SV Hussenhofen M 3092 2 4 3 : 4 3 

10 447 Bauer, Jan M 3092 3 4 3 : 5 5 
11 462 Astanin, Sergej AST Süßen M 4086 3 4 4 : 0 1 
12 335 Hofele, Max GSV Dürnau M 3095 4 4 4 : 0 3 
13 297 Steck, Dietmar AST Süßen M 5569 1 4 5 : 2 0 
14 373 Dravec, Karlheinz TSV Lichtenwald M 6063 1 4 5 : 2 6 
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10,4 km Hauptlauf  am  06.01.2026

Ergebnisliste  -  Männer
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

15 300 Meyer, Dominik. Sparda-Team Rechberghausen M 3095 5 4 5 : 2 7 
16 295 Grasmeier, Bernd Sparda-Team Rechberghausen M 6062 2 4 5 : 3 6 
17 196 Piesnack, Klaus ES läuft! Team ERDINGER M 5567 2 4 5 : 5 0 
18 117 Pflüger, Dieter AST Süßen M 6561 1 4 5 : 5 6 
19 256 Epple, Paul TSV Frickenhausen Triathlon M HK05 2 4 6 : 0 2 
20 384 Bohsmann, Michael LG Filder M 6561 2 4 6 : 0 7 
21 278 Reimche, Arnold TriAs Wernau M 3092 6 4 6 : 3 2 
22 402 Steinle, Andreas M 5073 1 4 6 : 3 8 
23 251 Roth, Michael TSV Frickenhausen Triathlon M 5076 2 4 6 : 5 4 
24 419 Krapf, Gunther TSV Lichtenwald M 5571 3 4 7 : 0 5 
25 237 Reinhard, Daniel M 4581 3 4 7 : 0 7 
26 173 Göhring, Johannes TSV Gruibingen e. V. M 3589 3 4 7 : 1 0 
27 230 Köpf, Roman TSV Lichtenwald M 4083 4 4 7 : 3 8 
28 132 Jaumann, Mirko Post SV Tübingen M 4580 4 4 8 : 1 0 
29 314 Zimmermann, Marco M 3095 7 4 8 : 1 8 
30 326 Linder, Martin M 3591 4 4 8 : 2 1 
31 281 Possinke, Maurice M 3092 8 4 8 : 2 2 
32 327 Burger, Moritz M 3588 5 4 8 : 2 3 
33 279 Treder, Ivo M 5570 4 4 8 : 3 9 
34 337 Rapp, Robin GSV Dürnau M 3096 9 4 8 : 4 0 
35 285 Trebes, Dominik Lima Theater Esslingen e.V. M 3096 10 4 8 : 4 2 
36 231 Waibel, Mario AST Süßen M 3588 6 4 8 : 4 7 
37 456 Hagmann, Martin Johannes Gurkentruppe Maitis M 4084 5 4 8 : 5 6 
38 274 Wiesenborn, Philipp Bünzwangen M 4082 6 4 8 : 5 7 
39 303 Herwig, Jens AST Süßen M 4578 5 4 9 : 0 3 
40 487 Rot, Sergej M 5076 3 4 9 : 1 7 
41 404 Schmidt, Peter Lauftreff Kirchheim Teck M 6064 3 4 9 : 4 3 
42 158 Häderle, Matthias Sparda-Team Rechberghausen M 4577 6 4 9 : 5 2 
43 437 Nierobisch, Denis M 3094 11 4 9 : 5 5 
44 340 Gümpel, Fabian GSV Dürnau M 3590 7 4 9 : 5 8 
45 259 Winkler, Daniel FC Gammelshausen M 4085 7 4 9 : 5 9 
46 490 Lachmann, Maximilian AST Süßen MJ U2007 1 5 0 : 0 4 
47 355 Hohlbauch, Wolfgang TSV Lichtenwald M 6065 4 5 0 : 2 8 
48 342 Diez, Frieder M 3590 8 5 0 : 5 5 
49 153 Lutz, Tobias TSV Lichtenwald M 3589 9 5 1 : 0 8 
50 252 Bollinger, Mario TSV Heiningen M 5075 4 5 1 : 1 6 
51 294 Gerlach, Steffen AST Süßen M 5567 5 5 1 : 5 8 
52 503 Lutz, Rainer AST Süßen M 6065 5 5 2 : 0 0 
53 429 Laur, Peter AST Süßen M 6064 6 5 2 : 0 4 
54 339 Fink, Patrick GSV M 3589 10 5 2 : 2 1 
55 283 Klenk, Tim M 3590 11 5 2 : 3 8 
56 480 Beck, Simon M 3590 12 5 2 : 4 4 
57 114 In, Yavuz M 5568 6 5 2 : 4 8 
58 344 Straub, Christian TSV Weilheim M 3590 13 5 3 : 1 8 
59 485 Reichart, David M 4082 8 5 3 : 2 1 
60 357 Herrmann, Michael FC Gammelshausen M 4580 7 5 3 : 3 2 
61 287 Coleman, PJ AST Süßen M 6063 7 5 3 : 3 6 
62 496 Bachmann, Timo M 3096 12 5 3 : 5 0 
63 322 Butz, Dominik M 3094 13 5 3 : 5 9 
64 156 Klein, Robert M 3095 14 5 4 : 0 1 
65 197 Bucher, Jan M 4581 8 5 4 : 2 2 
66 372 Höing, Ralf Lauftreff Kirchheim /Teck M 6062 8 5 4 : 2 7 
67 504 Gänger., Simon Feuerwehr Freudental M 4579 9 5 4 : 4 5 
68 488 Wissler, Joshua MJ U1810 1 5 5 : 0 6 
69 489 Oechsle, Luis JSG Voralb MJ U1809 2 5 5 : 1 0 
70 338 Rasper, Dominik GSV Dürnau M 3096 15 5 5 : 1 1 
71 380 Riedel-Rink, Thomas TSGV Hattenhofen e.V. M 4580 10 5 5 : 2 0 
72 370 Butz, Benjamin M 4084 9 5 5 : 2 8 
73 493 Kurz, Loenard M 3094 16 5 5 : 3 6 
74 491 Schmiedl, Benjamin JSG Voralb MJ U1810 3 5 5 : 4 8 
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10,4 km Hauptlauf  am  06.01.2026

Ergebnisliste  -  Männer
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

75 385 Rapp, Michael AST Süßen M 6065 9 5 5 : 5 8 
76 271 Heinzmann, Philipp M 4085 10 5 6 : 0 0 
77 483 Konnerth, Udo 1.FC Rechberhausen M 4082 11 5 6 : 2 0 
78 484 Jungmann, Alexej TSV Heiningen M 4580 11 5 6 : 2 1 
79 129 Kramer, Michael AST Süßen M 5568 7 5 6 : 3 5 
80 232 Selter, Thomas TSV Lichtenwald M 7055 1 5 6 : 3 7 
81 242 Costanzo, Stefano TSV Eschenbach e.V. M 4084 12 5 6 : 3 9 
82 481 Cieslar, Martin M 4086 13 5 6 : 4 5 
83 269 Lapp, Heiko Tennisclub Heiningen M 5076 5 5 6 : 4 9 
84 361 Reisenauer, Oliver FV Vorwärts Faurndau M HK99 3 5 6 : 5 1 
85 359 Voss, Lukas M HK99 4 5 6 : 5 2 
86 353 Kisslinger, Oliver TSV Lauterburg M 5569 8 5 6 : 5 5 
87 328 Frank, Dennis M 3590 14 5 7 : 2 5 
88 368 Aminger, Nicolai M 3094 17 5 7 : 4 6 
89 336 Maier, Julien GSV Dürnau M HK99 5 5 7 : 5 2 
90 341 Schmatelka, Maik GSV Dürnau M HK05 6 5 7 : 5 3 
91 161 Ssykor, Erdmann M 6557 3 5 8 : 0 8 
92 499 Maurmaier, Klaus Team Traktorwilli M 6559 4 5 8 : 5 9 
93 155 Simon, Erwin M 4084 14 5 9 : 2 4 
94 248 Petermann, Ronald M 4082 15 5 9 : 4 1 
95 445 Bilet, Hayri M 5074 6 5 9 : 5 6 
96 501 Moldaschel, Daniel + Theo TSV Heiningen M 3587 15 1 : 0 0 : 1 2 
97 113 Dogan, Bayram M 6064 10 1 : 0 0 : 1 5 
98 126 Rank, Bernd M 4084 16 1 : 0 0 : 5 4 
99 175 Smilowski, Heiko braun|steine M 4082 17 1 : 0 0 : 5 8 

100 172 Aicheler, Thomas braun|steine M 5074 7 1 : 0 1 : 0 8 
101 376 Rehm, Alexander Lauftreff Kirchheim /Teck M 5074 8 1 : 0 1 : 1 5 
102 247 Weske, Marco M 5568 9 1 : 0 1 : 4 6 
103 468 Schulz, Sandro DLRG M HK03 7 1 : 0 1 : 5 0 
104 470 Kandemir, Volkan M 4581 12 1 : 0 2 : 2 3 
105 497 Wällisch, Axel WSF Wernau M 4085 18 1 : 0 2 : 3 1 
106 203 Staudenmayer, Werner AST Süßen M 6062 11 1 : 0 2 : 4 1 
107 292 Kubat, Martin Lauftreff Kirchheim /Teck M 6066 12 1 : 0 3 : 3 3 
108 459 Bisten-Dwarnicak, Alexander M 3587 16 1 : 0 4 : 0 2 
109 282 Gallus, Alexander M 4085 19 1 : 0 4 : 4 0 
110 160 Nguyen, Khoa M 3093 18 1 : 0 5 : 0 8 
111 214 Ammann, Markus M 5072 9 1 : 0 5 : 0 9 
112 320 Hirschfeld, Volker AlbAktiv M 6557 5 1 : 0 5 : 2 3 
113 498 Herner, Markus TSV Eschenbach M 3589 17 1 : 0 6 : 3 5 
114 358 Can, Orhan M 3095 19 1 : 0 8 : 1 0 
115 159 Dortschy, Harald M 5568 10 1 : 0 8 : 1 9 
116 375 Ott, Axel LT Kirchheim/Teck M 7056 2 1 : 0 9 : 2 2 
117 245 Guggenmos, Daniel TSV Lichtenwald M 4580 13 1 : 1 0 : 4 2 
118 137 Siegemund, Ilja M 4084 20 1 : 1 1 : 3 8 
119 121 Staudenmayer, Sven M 4085 21 1 : 1 3 : 0 3 

10,4 km Hauptlauf  am  06.01.2026

Ergebnisliste  -  Frauen
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 472 Wieszt, Julia Sparda-Team Rechberghausen W 3092 1 3 9 : 3 6 
2 477 Schubert, Emily W HK99 1 4 3 : 5 0 
3 502 Gottschalk, Katrin Nonplusultra Esslingen W 4578 1 4 7 : 0 4 
4 235 Rieker, Alica W 3092 2 4 7 : 4 9 
5 258 Ege, Lisa W 3096 3 4 8 : 3 0 
6 401 Walter, Jessica Lima Theater Esslingen e.V. W 3094 4 4 9 : 3 5 
7 349 Sterr, Ute TSV Frickenhausen Triathlon W 4577 2 5 0 : 2 3 
8 141 Lutz, Tamara TSV Lichtenwald W 3092 5 5 1 : 1 1 
9 152 Veres, Johanna TSV Lichtenwald W 4578 3 5 2 : 5 5 
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10,4 km Hauptlauf  am  06.01.2026

Ergebnisliste  -  Frauen
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

10 168 Leyerer, Laura Maria W 4578 4 5 5 : 1 4 
11 199 Brodbek, Kirsten W 3590 1 5 5 : 2 4 
12 169 Liebetrau, Isabell W 4082 1 5 5 : 5 7 
13 133 Jaumann, Maresa Post SV Tübingen WJ U1612 1 5 6 : 0 2 
14 354 Häfner, Sabrina TSV Lauterburg W 4086 2 5 6 : 5 3 
15 458 Lison, Birgit TSV Heiningen W 5567 1 5 6 : 5 6 
16 386 Schonder, Sabine AST Süßen W 6559 1 5 7 : 1 8 
17 450 Rapp, Madita DLRG Heiningen W HK98 2 5 7 : 3 0 
18 171 Schmid, Lisa W 3590 2 5 7 : 5 1 
19 215 Hendel, Silke TSV Lichtenwald W 5076 1 5 8 : 0 0 
20 179 Schiffner, Mona W HK01 3 5 8 : 1 8 
21 154 Simon, Laura WK U1215 1 5 9 : 2 3 
22 343 Rot, Anja TSV Lichtenwald W 5075 2 1 : 0 2 : 0 2 
23 317 Zeltenhammer, Cinzia TSV Lichtenwald W 5075 3 1 : 0 2 : 0 3 
24 296 Förch, Andrea Triathlon Team Göppingen W 4581 5 1 : 0 3 : 5 9 
25 229 Dangelmayr, Laura W HK01 4 1 : 0 5 : 0 7 
26 266 Büyük, Shona W 4086 3 1 : 0 6 : 4 8 
27 411 Halder, Therese W HK97 5 1 : 1 0 : 0 5 
28 495 Bachmann, Sissy W HK97 6 1 : 1 0 : 2 5 
29 348 Unrath, Denise TSV Lichtenwald W HK97 7 1 : 1 0 : 3 9 
30 365 Unterberger, Xenia TSV Lichtenwald W HK98 8 1 : 1 0 : 4 0 
31 265 Wiltschek, Alisha WJ U1810 1 1 : 1 1 : 1 3 
32 284 Vollmer, Antje TSV Lichtenwald W 5072 4 1 : 1 1 : 1 4 
33 346 Nitsche, Ina W HK99 9 1 : 1 1 : 3 5 
34 347 Butz, Sarah W 3095 6 1 : 1 1 : 3 6 
35 234 Dravec, Andrea TSV Lichtenwald W 5569 2 1 : 1 3 : 2 5 
36 244 Guggenmos, Kirsten TSV Lichtenwald W 4082 4 1 : 1 3 : 3 8 
37 220 Ciravegna, Andrea TSV Lichtenwald W 5074 5 1 : 1 4 : 4 1 
38 500 Bajer, Bruni AlbAktiv Lauf-Team W 6557 2 1 : 1 9 : 1 1 
39 446 Truppat, Julia W 4084 5 1 : 1 9 : 1 2 
40 422 Renz, Yvonne Shortyschlumpf W 4580 6 1 : 1 9 : 1 7 
41 321 Eisenschmid-Hirschfeld, Karin AlbAktiv W 7053 1 1 : 3 2 : 4 0 
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